OP \$215.00 39074

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM344119

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Metrostudy, Inc.		06/09/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Webster Bank, National Association	
Street Address:	100 Franklin Street	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02110	
Entity Type:	National Association: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3907496	HOUSING INTELLIGENCEPRO
Registration Number:	4602242	METROSEARCH ONLINE
Registration Number:	4606275	METROSEARCH USA
Registration Number:	4598003	METROSTUDY
Registration Number:	3028431	RESIDENTIAL PRO
Registration Number:	4124047	RESIDENTIAL REMODELING INDEX
Registration Number:	3023590	U.S. HOUSING MARKETS
Registration Number:	4404921	U.S. POOL MARKET REPORTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-238-3244

Email: ipteam@nationalcorp.com

Correspondent Name: Ashley Bechtel
Address Line 1: 120 Broadway

Address Line 2:Emmet, Marvin & Martin, LLPAddress Line 4:New York, NEW YORK 10271

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F156336
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ashley Bechtel

900327321 REEL: 005549 FRAME: 0159

SIGNATURE:	/Ashley Bechtel/
DATE SIGNED:	06/10/2015
Total Attachments: 3	
source=Metrostudy, Inc Grants of Security (Trademarks)#page2.tif	
source=Metrostudy, Inc Grants of Security (Trademarks)#page3.tif	
source=Metrostudy, Inc Grants of Security (Trademarks)#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005549 FRAME: 0160

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARKS)

The undersigned, METROSTUDY, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor"), and WEBSTER BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, (the "Administrative Agent") are parties to a Security Agreement, dated as of June 9, 2015 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"). All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement.

Pursuant to the Security Agreement, as security for the payment in full of the Obligations, the Grantor collaterally assigned, pledged, granted and hypothecated to the Administrative Agent, a security interest in, all of the right, title and interest of the Grantor in, to and under the Collateral, including, without limitation, certain of its intellectual property.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for the purpose of recording the grant of the security interest as aforesaid, the Grantor, as security for the payment in full of the Obligations, hereby collaterally assigns, pledges, grants and hypothecates to the Administrative Agent, a security interest in all of the right, title and interest of the Grantor in, to and under the following property of the Grantor, now owned or hereafter acquired by the Grantor (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"):

- (a) trademarks and registrations thereof, including the trademarks listed on Schedule I attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks");
- (b) the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks; and
- (c) all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, from any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof.

The Grantor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

The Administrative Agent's address is: 100 Franklin Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02110.

7216286_1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005549 FRAME: 0161

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has caused this Grant of Security Interest (Trademarks) to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of June 1, 2015.

METROSTUDY, INC.

Name: Michael Bender

Title: Secretary

[Signature page to Grant of Security Interest (Trademarks)]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005549 FRAME: 0162

Schedule 1 to Grant of Security Interest (Trademarks) Dated as of June 9, 2015

Owner	Mark	Reg. No./ Reg. Date	Status
Metrostudy, Inc.	HOUSING INTELLIGENCEPRO	3907496 18-Jan-2011	Registered
Metrostudy, Inc.	METROSEARCH ONLINE	4602242 09-Sep-2014	Registered
Metrostudy, Inc.	METROSEARCH USA	4606275 16-Sep-2014	Registered
Metrostudy, Inc.	METROSTUDY	4598003 02-Sep-2014	Registered
Metrostudy, Inc.	RESIDENTIAL PRO	3028431 13-Dec-2005	Registered
Metrostudy, Inc.	RESIDENTIAL REMODELING INDEX	4124047 10-Apr-2012	Registered
Metrostudy, Inc.	U.S. HOUSING MARKETS	3023590 06-Dec-2005	Registered
Metrostudy, Inc.	U.S. POOL MARKET REPORTS	4404921 17-Sep-2013	Registered

TRADEMARK REEL: 005549 FRAME: 0163

RECORDED: 06/10/2015